10/11/25, 10:26 AM

Roundcube Webmail :: Crosstable: AUGUST 2025 FHCC TOURNAMENT

Subject Crosstable: AUGUST 2025 FHCC TOURNAMENT

From <uscf@uschess.org>
To <brandon.waraksa@fhchess.com>
Date 2025-10-11 09:19

roungcUDE

To display this crosstable properly, you need to use a monospaced font such as Courier.
Prepared October 11, 2025 ©9:19:14

Event ID:
Event Name:
Location:

Event Dates:

Stats:
Affiliate:
Chief TD:
Asst Chief

Section:

Section Dates:
Sec Chief TD:
Sec Asst Chf TD:

Stats:

Rating Stats:

202508165952

AUGUST 2025 FHCC TOURNAMENT

LITHIA FL 33547

2025-08-16 - 2025-

08-16

2 Sections, 14 Players, 28 Games

A8763978 FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB

10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA

1 RATED - NOVICE

2025-08-16 - 2025-
10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA

08-16

4 Rounds, 4 Players, 8 Games, Swiss

Dual Rated Full K

Received: 2025-08-21, Entered: 2025-08-21, Rated:

Dates:

Re-Rated: 2025-10-08

Memb ID PAIR NAME ST
32536299 1 ATKINSON, TEDDY FL
32527103 2 FAN, ISAAC FL
32147898 3 SHAH, SHIVAM FL
32536282 4 JACOBSON, BENJAMI FL
Section: 2 RATED - OPEN

Section Dates:
Sec Chief TD:
Sec Asst Chf TD:

Stats:

Rating Stats:

2025-08-16 - 2025-
10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA

PRERATE

566/00
491/00
225/03
397/00

08-16

POST--R

506/04
377/04
310/07
103/04

PRERATE

566/00
491/00
206/03
397/00

4 Rounds, 10 Players, 20 Games, Swiss

Dual Rated Full K

496/04
367/04
296/07
103/04

Received: 2025-08-21, Entered: 2025-08-21, Rated:

Dates:

Re-Rated: 2025-10-08

Memb ID PAIR NAME ST
12632522 1 ABDELAZIZ, MOHAME FL
31841200 2 VEJENDLA, PRAVEEN FL
30015579 3 ROBERSON, ZACHARY FL
31382412 4 SMITH, DUGG FL
32451582 5 SCHOLZ TESCARI, F FL
30747406 6 LAKSHMINARASIMHAN FL
32536650 7 RAVI, GOPU FL
30453217 8 KANDE, ANIRUDH FL
31811236 9 MALONEY, MATTHEW FL
31881823 10 SENTHAMIZH, EYAL FL
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PRERATE

1300/00
1059/07
1300/00
1200%*
1002/04
988*
1300/00
1456*
908/03
639/16

1938/04
1135/11
1620/04
1200%*
1124/08
1036*
925/04
1403*
802/07
608/20

PRERATE

1300/00
1076/07
1300/00
1lo00*
1007/04
940*
1300/00
1425%*
910/03
410/09

1916/04
1133/11
1589/04
1009*
1092/08
980*
873/04
1371*
761/07
396/13

2025-08-21
1 2
L---2 W---4
W---1 L---3
W---4 W---2
L---3 L---1
2025-08-21
1 2
W---4 W---8
W---9 L---3
W---6 W---2
L---1 W---5
W---7 L---4
L---3 W---9
L---5 W--10
W--10 L---1
L---2 L---6
L---8 L---7

3
W---3
W---4
L---1
L---2

3
W---3
W---7
L---1
L---6
W---8
W---4
L---2
L---5
W--10
L---9

a4
W---3
D---4
L---1
D---2
a4
W---5
W---6
W---8
W--10
L---1
L---2
W---9
L---3
L---7
L---4
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