

Subject **Crosstable: AUGUST 2025 FHCC TOURNAMENT**

From <uscf@uschess.org>

To <brandon.waraksa@fhchess.com>

Date 2025-10-11 09:19



To display this crosstable properly, you need to use a monospaced font such as Courier.
Prepared October 11, 2025 09:19:14

Event ID: 202508165952
 Event Name: AUGUST 2025 FHCC TOURNAMENT
 Location: LITHIA FL 33547
 Event Dates: 2025-08-16 - 2025-08-16
 Stats: 2 Sections, 14 Players, 28 Games
 Affiliate: A8763978 FISHHAWK CHESS CLUB
 Chief TD: 10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
 Asst Chief TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA

Section: 1 RATED - NOVICE
 Section Dates: 2025-08-16 - 2025-08-16
 Sec Chief TD: 10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
 Sec Asst Chf TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
 Stats: 4 Rounds, 4 Players, 8 Games, Swiss
 Rating Stats: Dual Rated Full K
 Dates: Received: 2025-08-21, Entered: 2025-08-21, Rated: 2025-08-21
 Re-Rated: 2025-10-08

Memb ID PAIR	NAME	ST	PRERATE	POST--R	PRERATE	POST--Q	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
32536299	1 ATKINSON, TEDDY	FL	566/00	506/04	566/00	496/04	L---2	W---4	W---3	W---3	3.0
32527103	2 FAN, ISAAC	FL	491/00	377/04	491/00	367/04	W---1	L---3	W---4	D---4	2.5
32147898	3 SHAH, SHIVAM	FL	225/03	310/07	206/03	296/07	W---4	W---2	L---1	L---1	2.0
32536282	4 JACOBSON, BENJAMI	FL	397/00	103/04	397/00	103/04	L---3	L---1	L---2	D---2	0.5

Section: 2 RATED - OPEN
 Section Dates: 2025-08-16 - 2025-08-16
 Sec Chief TD: 10466385 GREGORY G SMITH
 Sec Asst Chf TD: 31563955 BRANDON WARAKSA
 Stats: 4 Rounds, 10 Players, 20 Games, Swiss
 Rating Stats: Dual Rated Full K
 Dates: Received: 2025-08-21, Entered: 2025-08-21, Rated: 2025-08-21
 Re-Rated: 2025-10-08

Memb ID PAIR	NAME	ST	PRERATE	POST--R	PRERATE	POST--Q	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
12632522	1 ABDELAZIZ, MOHAME	FL	1300/00	1938/04	1300/00	1916/04	W---4	W---8	W---3	W---5	4.0
31841200	2 VEJENDLA, PRAVEEN	FL	1059/07	1135/11	1076/07	1133/11	W---9	L---3	W---7	W---6	3.0
30015579	3 ROBERSON, ZACHARY	FL	1300/00	1620/04	1300/00	1589/04	W---6	W---2	L---1	W---8	3.0
31382412	4 SMITH, DUGG	FL	1200*	1200*	1000*	1009*	L---1	W---5	L---6	W---10	2.0
32451582	5 SCHOLZ TESCARI, F	FL	1002/04	1124/08	1007/04	1092/08	W---7	L---4	W---8	L---1	2.0
30747406	6 LAKSHMINARASIMHAN	FL	988*	1036*	940*	980*	L---3	W---9	W---4	L---2	2.0
32536650	7 RAVI, GOPU	FL	1300/00	925/04	1300/00	873/04	L---5	W---10	L---2	W---9	2.0
30453217	8 KANDE, ANIRUDH	FL	1456*	1403*	1425*	1371*	W---10	L---1	L---5	L---3	1.0
31811236	9 MALONEY, MATTHEW	FL	908/03	802/07	910/03	761/07	L---2	L---6	W---10	L---7	1.0
31881823	10 SENTHAMIZH, EYAL	FL	639/16	608/20	410/09	396/13	L---8	L---7	L---9	L---4	0.0